
6-1 Samsung Electronics

6.  Exploded Views and Parts List

6-1  Indoor unit
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Samsung Electronics

Exploded Views and Parts List
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No Q'TY RemarkSpecificationDescriptionCODE NO

° ·Parts List
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14
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15-1

15-2

15-3
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DB92-70002F

DB63-30020A

DB94-10023G

DB66-30014C

DB66-30015C

DB66-30017A

DB66-30019A

DB66-30041A

DB31-10085B

DB96-40162A

DB96-10069B

DB96-31298A

DB61-40227A

DB39-20283A

DB39-20284A

DB93-10476A

DB63-10024B

DB63-10079A

DB93-10427A

DB64-50021A

DB31-10078A

DB67-50021A

DB61-40040B

DB94-40007A

DB94-40003A

DB61-40008B

DB94-20010B

DB61-40029A

DB70-10214A

Ass'y panel (F)

Guard-air filter

Ass'y-tray drain

Blade (H.LW)

Blade (H.UP)

Blade (V)

Blade

Blade connector

Motor-louver

Ass'y-evaporator

Ass'y tube evap in

Ass'y tube evap out

Holder motor

Connector wire outdoor

Connector wire com

Ass'y-main PCB

Cover-PCB

Terminal cover

Ass'y-display PCB

KNOB

Motor-fan in

Fan

Ass'y holder bearing

Bearing

Bearing-mold

Holder-bearing

Ass'y-back body

Holder-pipe

Plate-hanger

ABS SC-93438R

PP

ABS SC-93438R

ABS

ABS

PP

PP

ABS

MITSUBISHI MP35EA

ASS'Y

PP

6P

3P

ASM240UE

PP

ABS

ASM240UE

AMPAS-040WTVA

D95

POLY SLIDER PG5

CR

HIPS

AS-966

PP

SGCC-M
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6-3 Samsung Electronics

6-2  Outdoor Unit
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° ·Parts List
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No RemarkQ'TYSpecificationDescriptionCODE NO

1

1-1

2

3

4

5

5-1

6

6-1

6-2

7

8

8-1

8-2

8-3

9

10

10-1

10-2

10-3

10-4

10-5

11

11-1

11-2

12

13

13-1

13-2

13-3

13-4

13-5

14

15

DB90-10163D

DB72-60049A

DB67-50067A

DB31-10141A

DB61-20094A

DB64-60134A

DB72-60053A

DB90-40120A

DB63-10433A

DB63-10434A

DB90-20176A

DB99-10082A

DB62-40100A

DB62-40099A

DB62-31576A

DB63-30027C

DB93-40604A

DB61-10139A

DB65-10015A

2501-001062

DB65-40041B

2501-000398

DB94-50029A

DB72-60052A

DB70-10541A

DB63-10214B

DB95-10062Y

DB73-10004A

DB60-30029A

DB60-30018A

DB63-10165B

DB47-20005A

DB96-30080A

DB63-30110J

ASS'Y-WELD FRONT

INSUL FRONT OUT

FAN-PROPELLER

MOTOR-FAN OUT

BASE-MOTOR

CABINET-SIDE

INSUL SIDE CABI

ASS'Y COVER VALVE

COVER-CONTROL

COVER-VALVE

ASS'Y-BASE OUT

ASS'Y-VALVE

VALVE-PACKED 1/2"

VALVE-PACKED 1/4"

TUBE CAPI (C)

GUARD-COND

ASS'Y CONTROL OUT

CASE CONTROL OUT

CLIP-CAPACITOR

C-OIL

TERMINAL BLOCK

C-OIL

PARTITION

INSUL PARTITION

PARTITION

COVER-TOP

ASS'Y-COMP

GROMMET-ISOLATOR

NUT-HEXAGON

NUT-FLANGE

COVER-TERMINAL

OLP

CONDENSER

SCREEN-GUARD

SC-90073T

FOAM PU + FOAM PE

AS+G/F20%

OSME-606SRC

SGCC-M

SECC-P

FOAM PU + FOAM PE

ASS'Y

P.P

P.P

ASM240UE

ASM240UE

1/2° »

1/4° »

ID 1.7 ° ø1000

SC-90073T

ASM240UE

SGCC-M

SGCC-M

30ß fi ° ø420V

10P

4ß fi ° ø450V

SGCC-P

FOAM PU + FOAM PE

SGCC-M

SECC-P

48A124JV1E5

EPDM

M8

P10.8

NORYL

MRA12030-12008

ASS'Y

P.E.H 100%
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6-5 Samsung Electronics

6-3  Remote Control & PCB Box

6-3-1  Remote Control 
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No Q'TY RemarkSpecificationDescriptionCODE NO

1

2

3

4

5-1

5-2

5-3

5-4

6

7

DB93-30010F

DB61-10011A

DB73-20025A

DB09-10083A

DB07-20034A

DB73-20009C

DB61-10020A

DB64-20035A

DB64-40068C

DB74-10008A

DB64-40068C

DB61-40009A

DB63-10081A

Ass'y-remocon

Case-remocon(LW)

Rubber-button(B)

IC-MCU

LCD

Rubber-button(A)

Case remocon(UPP)

Door-remocon

Window-remocon

Filter-remocon

Inlay-remocon

Holder remocon

Cover battery

ABS

NBR

SMC621A

AT-025ZAR

NBR

ABS

ABS

PC

PC

ABS

ABS

ABS

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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6-3-2  PCB Box

° ·Parts List

No Q'TY RemarkSpecificationDescriptionCODE NO

1

2

2-1

2-2

2-3

2-4

2-5

2-6

2-7

3

3-1

3-2

DB63-10024B

DB93-10476A

DB09-10128A

DB32-10008B

DE26-20114A

2306-000294

3501-000261

DE32-10037A

3711-000643

DB93-10427A

A3018-0077

DB59-10012A

COVER-PCB

ASS'Y MAIN PCB

MICOM

THERMISTOR-ASS'Y

TRANS-POWER

C-FILM

POWER-RELAY

FUSE

CONNECTOR-WAFER

ASS'Y-DISPLAY PCB

SW TACT, H

MODULE-REMOCON

ASM-240UE

MB89635R-314

103AT

EF33 X 41

1.5ß fi/400VAC

G4A-1A 250V

250V 3.15A

SMAW 250-12

ASM-240UE

KDT-1105.S

GP1U271R
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1

1

1

1

1
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3

2-7
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Samsung Electronics

MEMO
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